AMENDMENT No. 2

Contract with CH2M Hill Inc.

CONTRACT No.  33859

This Amendment is between the City of Portland, hereafter called “the City, ”and CH2M Hill, Inc.  The City’s Project Manager for this contract is Jim Middaugh.

1) Reason for Amendment to Contract

The original scope of services has expanded due to the complexity and layered approach of the Framework document, and expanded scope of work requires the contract to be extended until June 30, 2004 and additional compensation of $150,000. All other terms and conditions remain in effect.  

2) Amendments to original contract

a) Page 1: Effective Date and Duration:

This contract is extended, unless otherwise terminated, to June 30, 2004

     b) Page 1: Consideration:

        City agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed $270,000 for accomplishment of the work.

3) Amendments to Statement of Work and Payment Schedule

    Exhibit A: Statement of Work:

Expanded Work Elements to include extra duties, including but not limited to, pilot testing of analytical tools referenced in the Framework and pilot testing a multi-objective approach to decision making referenced in the Framework.

Exhibit A: Schedule and Budget:

    The total of rates and direct expenses paid to Contractor shall not exceed $270,000 

===========================================================================================

I, the undersigned, agree to these changes to Agreement and attached Statement of Work and Payment Schedule.
Approved by the Contractor:
_______________________________________

_____________________






Signature/Title




Date

==========================================================================================

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES

Approved by Mayor or Commissioner:

_______________________________________________________







Elected Official or Delegate
     


Date

Approved by Bureau Director:

_______________________________________________________






Bureau Director


     

Date

Approved by City Auditor:        

_______________________________________________________






City Auditor


     

Date

Approved as to form

by City Attorney:       


_______________________________________________________

(Rev.07/00)



Office of City Attorney

     

Date

